to the second as the second					TAN'S			E8.17	SUPERIOR DE	DODT !	
AN FRANCIS	CO POLICE DE	PARTMEN	D		- The state of			100	SIDENT RE	PORT	TEAUING
240	517	015	APREST MAD	E 1987	SUSP. KNOWN	RUSP		NON-SUSP, INCIO	ENT []	po	90 1 01 /
TYPE OF INCI		· \	6	20 10-	ا ۲ م م.	P. Jest	- 345		111	608	CU
REPORTING L	NIT DATE / TIME	OF OCCURRE	OF T	14057	TO TISTO	ME REPORTED	DUA-		ATED CASE NUA	INFRIS)	1012
	3 05		2000	795	1111	S/ARA/S	5× 5/37	-	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
SV1	OCCURRENCE	-	-		1.00	PREMISES"	17	LOCATION	SENT TO		
1	O BUREAU / OPS C	KKIN	19740 /0178	( YOME)	ADI	JUT TH	EATER	Museum Ter	9/V	Toresar	Terroris
NEPONIED I	O BUNEAU/ OF S C	ENTEN PRIME	1 STAPP TO THE	1		VIOLENCE	Trans men	AE	DER GANG	SUBJECT	PREJUDICE
FOLLOWING	INDER PENALTY OF	F PERJURY, THE	S REPORT OR	PAGES I	S TRUE AND CORREC	T, BASED ON MY	Y PERSONAL KNO	WLEDGE OF B	ASED ON INFOR	MATIONANO	BELLE
PROP 115 CE	AN INVESTIGATION		POST TRAININ	PAN	olls .	1802	SIGNATURE	Store	1/2	ares	lk.
CO.	VICE	RE	MEN'S	leven R	avella #180	2	OIC APPROV	AL (PRINT NAME)	en land	- class	16
ASSIGN TO	DA4S 'INGIDENT	CODES			or ond it 100			L JOE DU	TO \$123	2/1/	C()
5V20	20	1306	0						S.t.	013	02
HOW CLEARE	D COPIES TO PIA	ME OF UNITS)					COPY	Section and the second	CSS ENTITY		
1 1 1	UND; N-NOTIFY:	O numm	D - nencore	w. Vucru	. W. www.ree		dynd	8 [] C []	w		
	AE (LAST, FIRST, M					FIAC	ODER A; B; F		ESIDENCE PHO	NE (DAY / Rid	нт)
W-1	SFPD.	- 960	20/05	0,10	20, 149:	2	1	1	J		
RESIDENCE /	UQC		109/	211	7. 1828	, 1186	1285	105 16	IUSINESS PHONE	E (DAY / NIGH	n)
BUSINESS AC	A Charles I	BCHOOL IF J	NENILE / CITY I	F NOT SAN FR	ANCISCO	11100	20-0	OE F	8°B RELATIONS	eP TO SUBJ	CT
		4025	<u> </u>								
EXTENT OF	NJURY / TREATME	MT				1.00	BENT CRIME NOT	CHARLES CONTRACTOR	1 100	S (")	YES [
(Sec	ATT	SCH.	ED SPECIFY U	NGUAGE V. C.	D. P.			SHE		DR.	VAM
(200	F PARTY REPORTE	scH.	<u>~</u>	V. C.			we-C	NTIALITY REQUE	et F	ōe,	VAM.
SIGNATURE O	F PARTY REPORTI	NO MISSING PO B - BOOKED	ERSON	v.c.		PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CLASE YES  WI - MISSING; S	N COMPOS FONLY) COMPOS YES -SUSPECT; X -1	NTIALITY REQUE	STED STAR		ADD'L RPS 00
SIGNATURE O	F PARTY REPORTE	NO MISSING PO B - BOOKED	ERSON ; C - CITED; D	V. C.	E - EXONEPATED: I	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE YES   PUGE	N COMPOSE ONLY COMPOSE YES SUSPECT; X -1	NTIALITY REQUE	STED STAR		ADD'L RPS 00
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTING  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MD  BHT HAIR COLOR.	B - BOOKED: UNK	ERSON  C - CITED: D	V. C.	E - EXONERATED: I	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES	N COMPOSE ONLY COMPOSE YES SUSPECT; X -1	NTIALITY HEQUE  NO	STED STAR		ADD'L RPS (X)
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	A - ADMONISHED;  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  BLK BLIN GR  HED BRN W	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UN	EPSON  C - CITED: D  EYECOLOR: GRN 6420	V. C.	E - EXONERATED: I	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES	NONLY) COMPLOE YES SUSPECT; X-1 E SEX DOSA	NTIALITY HEQUE  NO	STED STAR E CODES: A; B	ziPcoi	ADD'L RPS (X)
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	A - ADMONISHED;  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  BLK BLIN GR  HED BRN W	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UNK UN	C - CITED: D	V. C.	E - EXONERATED: I	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES	NONLY) COMPLOE YES SUSPECT; X-1 E SEX DOSA	NTIALITY HEQUE  NO	STED STAR	ziPcoi	ADD'L RPS (X)
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	A - ADMONISHED;  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  BLK BLIN GR  HED BRN W	B - BOOKED:  UNK Y SANDY HI BALD	EPSON  C - GITED; D  EVECOLON; BUK BUL BE GRIN (HAZ) O  NO, ISOC SEC, A	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: I	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE YES II - MISSING: S PACE PRESS / CITY B- N	NONLY) COMPLOE YES SUSPECT; X-1 E SEX DOSA	NTIALITY HEQUE  NO	E CODES: A; B	ZIP COL	ADD'L RPS OF O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF STATE OF	A - ADMONISHED;  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  BUT HAME COLONS  BUT HAME COLONS  BUT PHONE  THOMS/CHARGE &	B - BOOKED: UNK V SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 9:3	EVECOLOR:  EVECOLOR:  BUX BUY BUY  GRIN (HAZ) O	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE VEB   PAGE RESS/CHY E N	N ONLY COMPIDE YES SUSPECT; X-1	NTIALITY REQUES NO DIVERTED   RAC	BTED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  BF NO./ X  WHERE BOO	ZIP COL	ADD'L RPS 00 O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	A - ADMONISHED;  A - ADMONISHED;  E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  BUT HAME COLONS  BUT HAME COLONS  BUT PHONE  THOMS/CHARGE &	B - BOOKED:  UNK Y SANDY HI BALD	EPSON  C - GITED; D  EVECOLON; BUK BUL BE GRIN (HAZ) O  NO, ISOC SEC, A	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE VEB   PAGE RESS/CHY E N	N ONLY COMPIDE YES SUSPECT; X-1	NTIALITY REQUES  NO DIVERTED RACE  1/2/74	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS SF NO.7 X WHERE BOD	ZIP COL	ADD'L RPS Q O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF STATE OF	F PARTY REPORTION  A - ADMONISHED; E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  SHIT HAMR COLON  BLK ERLY GR HED BRIN WA  KOY PHONE  TICHS / CHARGE &	B - BOOKED: UNK V SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 9:3	EVECOLOR:  EVECOLOR:  BUX BUY BUY  GRIN (HAZ) O	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE VEB   PAGE RESS/CHY E N	N ONLY COMPIDE YES SUSPECT; X-1	NTIALITY REQUES  NO DIVERTED RACE  1/2/74	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOD  HECK PRINT NA	IZIP COL 95 NO.	ADD'L
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTION  A - ADMONISHED; E (LAST, FIRST, MAD  SHIT HAMR COLON  BLK ERLY GR  HED BRIN WA  MOT PHONE  TICHS / CHARGE 8	B - BOOKED:  UNK Y SANDY H BALD  TOMARGE 91	EPECOLON:  EVECOLON:  BUK	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE GASE VEB   PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE PAGE	N ONLY COMPOSE YES SUSPECT; X -1 E SEX DOB/	NTIALITY REQUES  NO DIVERTED RACE  AGE  AGE  CWE C  MIRANDIZ  VEST  N	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOD HECK (PRINT NA	ZIP COLO	ADD'L RP'S SO O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	A - ADMONISHED; E ELAST, FIRST, MD  CHAST, CHAST	B - BOOKED; DUNK YY SANDY HI BALD I CHARGE 91	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BE GRIN (ALL BE ORN) (ADC SEC. )  ACTION 8	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE CASE YES   PAGE RESS/CITY B-N CASE RAIL	N ONLY COMPOSE ONLY VES SUSPECT; X-1 E SEX DOB/ OT SAN FRANCIS CHARGE *4	INTIALITY REQUES  INVERTED   RAC  INVERTED   R	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS SF NO./ X WHERE BOO	IZIP COLO	ADD'L RPS SO
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAMR COLON TOWNS (CHARGE &  COU  LATION(S)	B - BOOKED:  UNK Y SANDY H BALD  TOMARGE 91	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BE GRIN (ALL BE ORN) (ADC SEC. )  ACTION 8	P-DETAINED;	E - EXONERATED: II	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE CASE YES   PAGE RESS/CITY B-N CASE RAIL	N COMPIDE E ONLY OF SUSPECT; K-I E BEX DOB OT SAN FRANCIS CHARGE #4	MIRANDIZ  VESTON NO DIVERTED RACE  AGE  AGE  MIRANDIZ  VESTON NO DIVERTED RACE  APPROVED RY (PER  PROCED RY (P	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO HECK (PRINT NA  CO TO STAR  LOCATI R MA	ZIP COL STATE  AND  ME/STAR  O 2 STAR  O 3 STAR  O 4 STAR  O 3 STAR  O 4 STAR  O 5 STAR  O 6 STAR  O 7 ST	ADD'L RPS 00 O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNAME OF SIG	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAM	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK W SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 81	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EVECOLOR: BUK BILL BE GRIN (ALL BE GRIN (ALL BE ACTION 8  ACTION 8	D- DETAINED;	PESIDENCE ADD  ARGE # 3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE GASE YES III - MISSING; S PACE RESIS / CITY B- N  GABL	DATE / TIME O	CWE C MIRANDIZ VESTANANCE MIRANDIZ MIRAND	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  TO STAR  LOCATI  TO STAR	ZIP COL STATE  AND  ME/STAR  O 2 STAR  O 3 STAR  O 4 STAR  O 3 STAR  O 4 STAR  O 5 STAR  O 6 STAR  O 7 ST	ADD'L RPS 00 U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAMR COLON TOWNS (CHARGE &  COU  LATION(S)	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK W SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 81	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BI GRN (FAZ) O  NO. ISOC SEC. /  LATIONIS  COMMATION: CITED: D  COMMATION: CITED: D	OPTAINED;	RESIDENCE ADD  ARGE #3  DEPT / EMPORITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE GASE YES III - MISSING; S PACE RESIS / CITY B- N  GABL	DATE / TIME O	CWE C MIRANDIZ VESTANANCE MIRANDIZ MIRAND	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  TO STAR  LOCATI  TO STAR	NO.  DIP COL  PS  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO	ADD'L RPS Q O; U; W OE STATEMENT YES L7 ARANCE
SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNAME OF SIG	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAM	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK W SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 81	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BI GRN (FAZ) O  NO. ISOC SEC. /  LATIONIS  COMMATION: CITED: D  COMMATION: CITED: D	D- DETAINED;	PESIDENCE ADD  ARGE # 3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE GASE YES III - MISSING; S PACE RESIS / CITY B- N  GABL	DATE / TIME O	CWE C MIRANDIZ VESTANANCE MIRANDIZ MIRAND	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  TO STAR  LOCATI  TO STAR	NO.  DIP COL  PS  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO	ADD'L RPS 00 U; W
SIGNATURE OF STATE OF	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAM	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK W SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 81	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BI GRN (FAZ) O  NO. ISOC SEC. /  LATIONIS  COMMATION: CITED: D  COMMATION: CITED: D	OPTAINED;	PESIDENCE ADD  ARGE # 3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE GASE YES III - MISSING; S PACE RESIS / CITY B- N  GABL	DATE / TIME O	CWE C MIRANDIZ VESTANANCE MIRANDIZ MIRAND	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  TO STAR  LOCATI  TO STAR	NO.  DIP COL  PS  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO.  NO	ADD'L RPS Q O; U; W OE STATEMENT YES L'T ARANCE
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E CLAST, FIRST, MOD SHIT HAMR COLON SHIT HAM	B - BOOKED; DLE)  UNK W SANDY H BALD I CHARGE 81	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BI GRN (FAZ) O  NO. ISOC SEC. /  LATIONIS  COMMATION: CITED: D  COMMATION: CITED: D	OPTAINED;	PESIDENCE ADD  ARGE # 3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION COFFENSE GASE YES III - MISSING; S PACE RESIS / CITY B- N  GABL	DATE / TIME O	CWE C MIRANDIZ YESTANDE BY (PR	STED STAR E CODES: A; B LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  TO STAR  LOCATI  TO STAR	IZIP COLO	ADD'L RPS SO O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNAME OF SIG	F PARTY REPORTING A - ADMONISHED; E ILAST, FIRST, MED SHIT HMIR COLON BLATTONISH TICINS/CHARGE &  COLO RATTONISH  LATTONISH  LATTONI	B - BOOKED; UNK IY SANDY HI BALD I CHARGE #1	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BUK BILL BI GRIN (HAZ) O  NO, ISOC SEC.  ACTION 8  LATIONIS  IN (L) P  ORIMATION: CITED: D	C. DETAINED;	F - EXONERATED; III  RESIDENCE AGO  PARGE #3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES   PACE   PA	DATE / TIME O	CWE C  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AG	STED STAR  E CODES: A; B  LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  LOCATI  RAVEIRE  TO RAVE	IZIP COL PS NO. IME / STARI) INC. INC	ADD'L RPS OF OF U.S. W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTING A - ADMONISHED; E (LAST, FIRST, MD) SHITI MAIR COLOR. BLK (SLIP) GR (FED BRIT) W. MOT PHONE TICINS/CHARGE &  COU  LATION(S)  178312  E F JUVENILE  SONIS APPREST: COU IS PERSON TO THE	B - BOOKED:  B - BOOKED:  UNK  IY SANDY  II CHARGE B:  CITE WO  G-4  OTHER SNF	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BLK BLL BY GRIN GHZ GO  ACTION :  ACTION :	TATION / WARF	PESIDENCE ADD  ARGE # 3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES   PACE   PA	DATE / TIME O	CWE C  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AG	STED STAR  E CODES: A; B  LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  LOCATI  RAVEIRE  TO RAVE	IZIP COL PS NO. IME / STARI) INC. INC	ADD'L RPS OF O; U; W
SIGNATURE OF SIGNA	F PARTY REPORTED  A - ADMONISHED; E ILAST, FIRST, MAD  BILL BLIN GR HED BRN WI ACT PHONE  TICINS/CHARGE &  COU  RATTONISS  LATTONISS  E IF JUVENILE  MASS ARREST COOL  GOND APPREST: "O' IS PERSON TO THE  RIVATE PERSON'S A	B - BOOKED:  B - BOOKED:  UNK  IY SANDY  II CHARGE B:  CITE WO  G-4  OTHER SNF	ERSON  C - CITED: D  EYE COLOR: BLK BLL BY GRIN GHZ GO  ACTION :  ACTION :	TATION / WARF	F - EXONERATED; III  RESIDENCE AGO  PARGE #3  DEPT / ENFIQUITE TO	PC NOTIFICATION OFFENSE CASE YES   PACE   PA	DATE / TIME COMMITTED IN MY	CWE C  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AG	STED STAR  E CODES: A; B  LIAS  SF NO./ X  WHERE BOO  HECK (PRINT NA  LOCATI  LOCATI  RAVEIRE  TO RAVE	IZIP COL PS NO. IME / STARI) INC. INC	ADD'L RPS SO O; U; W

		CISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT A	INCI	DEN	RE	PORT ADDITI	ONAL	REPORTING	PARTIES
0	4	05117015	1201 720			n. r. W. b O. I		pe	·2·17
AP (	CODE 8: 1	F - FOUND: N - NOTIFY: P - PARENT: R - REPORTEE: V - VICTIM: W - 1 PRAME (LAST, PIRST, MIDDLE)? FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS	MITNESS HAL	TUCE		B; F; H; I; O; I	THESIDE	NCE PHONE (DAY / NR	SRT)
	W:	2 WHEELER JAMES JOSEP	Н	W	M	09/10/73	(41		503
		480 EDDY 5T #304				94109	(	)	
ALL.	BUSINE	SS ADDRESS / NAME OF SCHOOL IF JUVENILE / OFFY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP CODE	HP3 R	ELATIONSHIP TO SUBJ	FOI
CRITING PAHTY	EXTENT	OF INJURY / TREATMENT		1000		ME NOTIFICATION STA	R	FOLLOW-UP FORM	STATEMENT YES -
ROADE	OTHER	INFORMATION / IF INTERPRETED NEEDED SPECIFY LANGUAGE							
	SICPINT	UNE OF PARTY REPORTING MISSING PERSON	SEX OFFENSE	CASE OF	VLY)	VES NO [	DESTED	STAH	ADD'L
	CODE	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) / FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS	the second secon	RACE	SEX	008 / AGE	AESIDE (	NCE PHONE (DAY / NA	
	RESIDE	NCE ADDRESS / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP CODE	BUSINESS PHONE (DAY / NIGHT)		HTI
ž	BUSINE	SS ADDRESS / NAME OF SCHOOL IF JUVENILE / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP CODE	AP S H	ELATIONSHIP TO SUBJ	ECT
NG PA	EXTEN	OF INJURY / TREATMENT		YES !		ME NOTIFICATION STA	A	FOLLOW-UP FORM YES	STATEMENT YES
REPORTING PARTY	OTHER	INFORMATION / IF INTERPRETER NEEDED SPECIFY LANGUAGE							
	SIGNAT	UHL OF PARTY REPORTING MISSING PERSON	SEX OFFENSE YES	ATION CASE OF	NLY)	VES NO [	100	RATE	ADD'L
_	CODE	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) / FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS		RACE	SEX	DOB / AGE	RESIDE (	NCE PHONE (DAY / NK	Access to the second
	RESIDE	NCE ADDRESS / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP CODE	BUSINE	SS PHONE (DAY / NIGI	нтр
4	BUSINE	SS ADDRESS / NAME OF SCHOOL IF JUVENILE / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP GODE	AP 8 A	LATIONSHIP TO SUBJ	ECT
REPORTING PARTY	EXTEN	F OF INJURY / TREATMENT		VIOLE!		HE NOTIFICATION STA			STATEMENT YES
<b>ВЕРОЯТ</b>	OTHER	INFORMATION / IF INTERPRETER MEEDED SPECIFY LANGUAGE							
		# ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## #		-					
	SIGNAT	TURE OF PARTY REPORTING MISSING PERSON	293 PC NOTIFICA (SEX OFFENSE) YES	ATION CASE O	NLY)	VES NO [	2.5	STAR	ADD'L
-	CODE	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) / FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS		FLACE	SEX	DOB / AGE		NCE PHONE (DAY/NO	
	RESIDE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO					BUSINESS PHONE (DAY / NIGHT)		+7)
TY	BUSINE	USINESS ADDRESS / NAME OF SCHOOL IF JUVENILE / CITY IF NOT SAN FRANCISCO				ZIP CODE RPS RELATIONSHIP TO		ELATIONSHIP TO SUBJ	ECT
REPORTING PARTY	EXTEN	EXTENT OF INJURY / TREATMENT		771.0		ME NOTIFICATION BYA	A	FOLLOW-UP FORM	STATEMENT YES
TROOP34	ОТНЕВ	INFORMATION / IF INTERPRETER NEEDED SPECIFY LANCUAGE	V/1317			tool ATT book		-	1
	SIGNA	TURE OF PARTY REPORTING MISSING PERSON	293 PC NOTIFIC (SEX OFFENSE YES	CASE O	NLY)	ONFIDENTIALITY REOF	(Granda)	PATE	ABB'L

	DAMAGE; E-EVIDENCE; F-FOUND; L				Types
ODE ITEM		QUANITY	BRAND	MODEL	VALUE
E-1 CON	DOM	GALIBER (COLOR	SEIZED BY (ST.	ARI FROM WHERE	
ERIAL NO.		CALIBER   COLO	1802	- (W) W/	Foolor
ARCOTICS LAB NO.	ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION / IDE	NTIFYING NUMBERS	1.6	11 2 40 //	
	USED				
ODE ITEM		IQUANITY	BRAND	MODEL	TVALUE
57 47. 2	DUTTO'S #1225	- /	_	17.00	
ERIAL NO.		CALBER COLO	SECED BY (ST.	AR) FROM WHERE	
ARCOTICS LAS NO.	ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION / IDE	ATIFYING NUMBERS			`
	TYPED.	STATEM	cel	(1 PALC	<u>-),                                    </u>
CODE ITEM	Harlon's OR	QUANITY	SON Y	MODEL	VALUE
F-3 (W) W	LIGE -CLE TOK	CAUSER COLO	and the second s	AR) FROM WHERE	
ERIAL NO.		CALBER COO	Seres apro-	THOM WILLIE	
ARIODTICS LAB NO.	SIDDITIONAL DESCRIPTION COOR	NTIFYING NUMBERS		22	
	AUDIO T	APED 10	1/2001	EW.	
1000000	DIN VICE	CRIMES	DIVISION	1 CASE	VALUE
MOT 115W 6 10 5.	170010 (115577)	C			VALUE
E-4 CO/TA	12116 (C) CA	921	150~4		
ERIAL NO.		CALIBER COLO	R SEIZED BY ST	(AR) FROM WHERE	
	EXPORTIONAL DESCRIPTIONEZON	NTIEVING NUMBERS			
CIA DALI DOUTRONDAL	demonstrate the court of the court	PEA IT	TOR VIEW	/	
VARIOUTICS LAB NO.	AUDIO TA		CD		
	AUDIO TA				_ / .
	AUDIO TA	RIMES	DIVIVIC	CAS.	= FILE
RETARE	AUDIO TA	RIMES			VALUE
ROTANE DODE TIEM	AUDIO TA	12 IMES	DIVIJIO	MODEL MODEL	VALUE VALUE
ROTANE DODE TIEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (	CALIBER COLO	DIVIJIO	MODEL  ARI FROM WHERE	178.00
RETARE	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (	CALIBER COLO	DIVIJIO	MODEL  ARI FROM WHERE	178.00
RETAINS  DODE ITEM  -5 ONE CO	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (	CALIBER COLO	DIVIJIO	MODEL  ARI FROM WHERE	178.00
CODE ITEM  SERIAL NO.  NARIOOTIOS LAB NO.	AUDIO TA  OLOR PHOTO COL  OTE A D.	CALIBER COLO	BRAND  BR	MODEL  MODEL  TARI  FROM WHERE	Relation (C) CHAP
RETAINE  CODE ITEM  ESTAINE  CODE ITEM  CONTENTS  CONTEN	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (	CALIBER COLO	BRAND  BR	MODEL  MODEL  TARI  FROM WHERE	Relation (C) CHAP
RETAINS  DODE ITEM  SONE CO  ERIAL NO.  NARICOTICS LAB NO.  RETAINS  DODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE C  DIN VICE C	CALIBER COLO	DIVIDIO	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL	CC) CHAR
RETAINE  CODE ITEM  ESTAINE  CODE ITEM  CONTENTS  CONTEN	AUDIO TA  OLOR PHOTO COL	CALIBER COLO	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WI VORES	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL	CC) CHAR
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  DIE PHOTO COL  OF A D.,  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK	CALIBER COLO	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WI VORES	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL	CC) CHAR
DODE ITEM  CODE ITEM  CODE ITEM  CODE ITEM  CODE ITEM  CODE ITEM  CODE ITEM	ANDIO TA  DIN VICE (  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DO  PHOTO DISK  MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DO  MADOMINIA DE MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DO  MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DO  MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DO  MADOMINIA DESCRIPTION I DE  MADOMINIA DE  M	CALIBER COLO	BRAND  BRAND  BRAND  BRAND  BRAND  BRAND  WI VOYEL  R  SERZED BY (51	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL	CC) CHAR
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  PHOTO COL  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MADITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  REDUTONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  CONTAIN	CALIBER COLO ENTIFYING NUMBERS  CALIBER COLO CHARTY  CALIBER COLO CHARTY	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WIVEZ  R SEEZED BY (ST	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE	(C) CHAN FILE)
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  PHOTO COL  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MIDITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  AUDITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  CONTAIN	CALIBER COLO ENTIFYING NUMBERS  CALIBER COLO CALIBRA COLO	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WINDOWS  BRAND WINDOWS  BRAND WINDOWS  A SERED BY (51)  DIVINION	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  A  COL CAV	CC) CHAR FILE)
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  PHOTO COL  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MADITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  REDUTONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  CONTAIN	CALIBER COLO ENTIFYING NUMBERS  CALIBER COLO CHARTY  CALIBER COLO CHARTY	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WIVEZ  R SEEZED BY (ST	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE	(C) CHAN FILE)
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  PHOTO COL  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MADITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  REDUTONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  CONTAIN	CALIBER COLO ENTIFYING NUMBERS  CALIBER COLO CALIBRA COLO	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WINDOWS  BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)	MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL  FROM WHERE  A  COL CAV	CC) CHAR FILE)
CODE ITEM	AUDIO TA  DIN VICE (  PHOTO COL  DIN VICE (  PHOTO DISK  MADITIONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  REDUTONAL DESCRIPTION I DO  CONTAIN	CALIBER COLO  CALIBER COLO  ENTIFYING NUMBERS  CALIBER COLO	BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND BRAND WINDOWS  BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)  DIVISION BRAND A SECRED BY (67)	MODEL  IARI FROM WHERE  MODEL  IARI FROM WHERE  MODEL  MODEL  MODEL  MODEL	CC) CHAR FILE)

On today's date a plain clothes vice investigation was conducted under the direction of Lt. Dutto #1235, myself and members of the Vice Crimes Division.

Lt. Dutto #1235 informed me that while he was searching to ensure the safety of the undercover officers and their locations within the "New Century Theater" (816 Larkin St., San Francisco, Ca.), he heard voices within the booth marked "Warrior Princess - 7". He pulled back the entrance curtain that was drawn closed to the booth. He observed (C) then and (W) Wheeler inside the booth. Refer to Lt. Dutto's typed statement (Item E-2) in regards to his observations and actions.

Lt. Dutto #1235 directed me to conduct interviews with (C) (Man, and (W) Wheeler. He informed me that (W) Wheeler was a witness in this incident.

LT. Dutto #1235 and I took (W) Whether to an unoccupied booth so I could conduct an audio taped interview with him. Lt. Dutto #1235 explained the interview process to (W) Whether and he stated he wanted to fully cooperate. He informed us that (C) Chan was going to give him a "handjob" for \$250.00. He informed us that he still had the condom on his penis. Lt. Dutto #1235 requested that he remove the condom from his penis and place it into a small clear plastic ziplock bag. I seized same as evidence (Item E-1). Lt. Dutto #1235 exited the booth at this time.

I conducted an audio taped interview with (W) Whether. He informed me this was the third time he came to the "New Century Theater" since he moved to San Francisco in the year 2000. He informed me the last time he was at the "New Century Theater" was a month ago. He normally just gets a lap dance downstairs (referring to the large stage area of theater) with all his clothes on and that usually costs \$20.00 (tips). Today he got his Federal refund check and he wanted to try something different. When he arrived at the theater he saw (C) than dancing on stage downstairs. He walked up to the stage and tipped (C) than \$50.00 while she was performing her dance routines. (C) than is the one he was with the last time he was there. (C) than did three separate dances (approx. 3 minutes each) and he tipped her after each dance totaling \$50.00 (first dance: \$10.00, second dance: \$20.00, third dance: \$20.00). During her dance routine (C) than leaned down to where he was sitting (right next to the stage). He told her that he would like a dance (meaning a private dance). (C) Than informed him she would be

finished with her dance routine shortly. After she was finished with her dance routine she got off stage and met with him. He told (C) Chan that he would like a private dance with her. (C) Chan told him okay and to follow her upstairs. He followed (C) Chan upstairs to the room Lt. Dutto #1235 found them in. Once they were in the room he asked her what she could do? She told him she could give him a "handjob". She got out a condom (the condom that was on his penis that I seized as evidence), opened it and handed to him. He put the condom on his penis. I asked him if he was going to give himself a "handjob" or was she going to give him the "handjob"? He informed me she was going to give him the "handjob". He informed me they heard Lt. Dutto #1235 coming into the booth and they were still getting ready to do the act. She had not started yet.

He informed me that he was only wearing his underwear (underpants) with his penis exposed when Lt. Dutto #1235 arrived. He informed me that (C) was completely nude. (C) told him they had to put money into the machine (the computerized money receptacle machine located in the booth) so they would have time to spend in the booth. He fed \$40.00 into the machine and (C) fed \$20.00 of her own into the machine totaling \$60.00. He informed me that they had negotiated \$250.00 for her to give him a "handjob". He informed me that he took the \$250.00 out of his wallet and placed it on a table inside the booth so she could see it. He informed me that he asked her if \$250.00 would be okay and she agreed. I inquired if the last time he was at the "New Century Theater" did he get a "handjob" or anything else? He informed me he did not and it was never discussed. He informed me the last time he was there he only had a private lap dance with (C) the nothing more. I inquired if he ever asked if he could get a blowiob or have sex with a girl in the past? He informed me that once he had asked a girl and she asked him if he was a cop. The girl then told him that she could not do it anyway. I asked if (C) had told him that she has to share a percentage of the \$250.00 with the ownership? He informed me she did not say anything in regards to that. He confirmed that (C) was the girl that he negotiated the \$250.00 with for her to give him a "handjob". The same girl Lt. Dutto #1235 saw him with in the booth. I concluded my interview with (W) Wheeler. I escorted (W) Wheeler from the premise.

I responded to the "Warrior Princess - 7" booth (the same booth Lt. Dutto #1235 had initially observed (Chan and W/Wheeler) and met with Off. Kiely #1215 who was detaining (C) (Who Lt. Dutto #1235 had placed under arrest for soliciting an act of prostitution). I informed (C) (Chan that

she was under arrest and I was going to interview her in regards to the incident. I conducted an audio taped interview with (C) Com. Off. Kiely #1215 was also present the entire time. I mirandized (C) Com by reading her Miranda rights from my card and she waived her rights. I then began the interview.

I asked (C) what was she doing with (W) Wheeler in the booth? She informed me, just a dance. I inquired if she had been with him before? She informed me that she saw him about a week ago. She confirmed when (W) Wisslar came into the "New Century Theater" today she was dancing downstairs on the main stage. She danced to three separate songs when (W) Wheeler was there. While she was dancing to the first song (W) Wheeler gave her \$10.00. While she was dancing to the second song (W) Wheeler gave her \$20.00. While she was dancing to the third song (W) Wheeler gave her another \$20.00. Each song was approx. 3 minutes long. After she completed her dances and she came off stage, she approached (W) Wheeler and asked him if he wanted a dance (meaning to go up stairs to a booth together so she could dance for him in private). He told her, okay. They went upstairs together to one of the booths. She asked him for \$20.00 to put into the computerized money receptacle machine. He gave her a twenty-dollar bill. She put it into the machine. When the amount of time allotted for \$20.00 ran out she asked him if he wanted her to continue and if so he would have to give her another \$20.00. He complied and gave her another \$20.00. She put the \$20.00 into the machine. After that \$20.00 ran out she asked if he wanted to continue, and if so she needed another \$20.00. He told her that he did not have any more twenty-dollar bills, but had a hundred-dollar bill. She told him that she would use one of her own twenty-dollar bills. She went to her purse and took out a twenty-dollar bill and put it into the machine. She estimated that \$20.00 gave approx. 5 -7 minutes of time on the machine. She indicated that she removed some of (W) Wheelers clothing just like she does to individuals downstairs on the main stage when bachelor parties come to the theater. I asked if they physically undress the individuals? She informed me, yes they do and sometimes they even spank them with their belts also. She informed me that when Lt. Dutto #1235 walked in on her and (W) Wheeler they were just standing in there and she was putting a key into her purse. I informed her that (W) William had told me that she agreed to give him a "handjob" for \$250.00. He also told me that she supplied him with a condom. She informed me that she never agreed to anything like that and nothing like that took place. I attempted to clarify that she undressed (W) Wheeler down to his under shorts. She evaded the issue saying that I was

## 040517015 (D)

Page \_ 7 of \_ 7

trying to trap her into saying something she did not do. I concluded the interview.

I issued (C) an a citation for soliciting an act of prostitution. I informed her when and where to appear.

Off. Baglin #2250 responded to the S.F.P.D. Fraud Detail with (C) Claims
Calif. drivers license number (B3548166) and obtained a color photocopy of
a Department of Motor Vehicle photo document, that included a description
and information in regards to (C) Chain from the CALPHOTO computer in
that office. He responded back to the Vice Crimes Division office and gave
the photo document indicated to me. Lt. Dutto #1235 and I viewed the photo
document indicated and identified the photo on it as (C) Chain.

Items (E-1) and (E-2) were booked into evidence at the S.F.P.D. Property Room. Items (E-3), (E-4), (E-5), and (E-6) were retained in the Vice Crimes Division case file.

4. 49.00

## SFPD Case #040517015 D

Date: Wednesday, 05/05/04 Statement by: Lt. Joe Dutto #1235



On this date, Officers of the Vice Crimes Division and I made entry into the New Century Theatre in order to conduct a Vice Investigation, which was prostitution related. While immediately searching to ensure the safety of our undercover officers and their locations, I checked various booths on the second floor. I heard voices within the booth labeled with a sign over the opening "Warrior Princess – 7". I pulled back the curtain and illuminated the interior, which was dimly lit. I observed W#1 Whether unclothed, except for a plaid pair of boxer shorts. His back was to my initial observation. I observed Colons, bent over at the waist with her face and upper shoulder area obscured by Colons. Colons face area was in the area of W#1 Whether's crotch area. C Chan's hands were up near his crotch area. As C Chan and W#1 Whether observed and heard me they both positioned themselves upright. Colons was completely naked. When W#1 Whether turned in my direction I could observe his erect penis protrading from the opening of his boxer shorts.

As I stepped further in and was about to capture the moment with my digital camera W#1 Wheeler placed his penis back into his shorts, W#1 Wheeler immediately began dressing herself with the see through bottom garment and a black bra as shown in digital photo printout.

I explained to both individuals that were being detained due to their activity observed, and that I would have an Inspector conduct the interviews momentarily. I at this time took several photos of the booth, subjects, money, etc., as listed on VCD—Photograph Index. A photo printout of all photos is attached to this incident report. Upon completion of obtaining the photos I had Officer Kiely maintain security of both subjects and the room.

Just prior to Inspector Ravella's Interview with W#1 Whiteler, I explained the interview process in which he stated he wanted to fully cooperate. During this time W Wheeler admitted that the condom was still on his penis. I requested that he remove the condom and place it into a ziplock bag. He complied and Inspector Ravella retained the condom as evidence. Inspector Ravella's conducted a taped interview and completed incident report 040517015 D.

Joe Dutte #1235

CITY AND COL	O POLICE DEPAR INTY OF SAN FRAN E TO APP	CISCO	096	778	312
Controlled to the controlled t	Fistony (Javense,	PER 626(c) WILL)	я Тивале	M 40	
MAR FOIL BOOK		25 : 410	10	405	1701
Offer	Gons	Long			75-52
Elle	500	E CA	1450	PP COSE	27
E M	v 1924 8	MICHT OF THE	127	\$1 HD =X h	12/79
पास . ट. पा अप पा जासे पा आ	a Twose	smir	g M0 /	rii Citor	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE NOS COMA. 6 1527 (IN
EMBERCS OF HIGHE	-0-10-1E-	/4		-	HAZICUS MATERIA UMA Code, § 353)
HUGHSTEFED OWNER	ON LESSEE	1119		Days v	55.V(0)V
CHY		Stat	-	19° 0000	
YES NO CODE	MID SECTION 47 (B) (C	DESCRIPTION	BEOWN'S RECK		MEDDINEMOR OR INFRACTION (CLOS)
0 C 1	2057170	/			M I
SPEED APPROX	PF AMAX SPEED	MON LIME.	luqui		M I CONTRIGATION PORM (SSUED)
LOCATION OF WINDS	16 60	241	/ 50		
MAC	JAN MIL		SCHOOL	•	
TOREGONGE TO RESPONDE TO ARREST OF CO.	DE JAN COMMENT.	UNY UNDER THE UN	WE OF THE ST	1251	
X selasio, Tune	ALCULATIVE PRICEMENT TO	APPEAR AT THE A	ND PLACE HIDS	CATED BELOW	
Office sero	GD. DATE		,04	TREE 0 6	300
O Typinchianto	e the retrictions on the re effic - Infraction Division em - OF Superior Court -	800 Bryant St., Room	109, San Franci 475, San Franci	mm. CA 94103 mm. CA 94103	(415) 553-9400 (415) 553-8394
[] Year Gotton	nile & Treffic Casel - 575 to Caster - 375 Westerie	Ave., San Francisco.	CA SHIZE	04102 	(415) 551-3634 (415) 753-7800



NOTICE TO APPEAR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Vice Crimes Division Investigation — Personnel Assigned New Century Theatre 816 Larkin Street SFPD Case #040517015

Date: Wednesday, 05/05/04

OFFICER/STAR	CALL SIGN
Lt. Joe Dutto #1235	5V200
Inspector Lynne Atkinson #1096	5V112
Inspector Ken Stocker #1186	5V12
Inspector Rich McNaughton #817	5V136
Inspector Joe Fong #1492	5V10
Inspector Robert Ziegler #1020	5V111
Inspector Steve Ravella #1802	5V13
Officer Susan Rolovich #1495	5V4 <sub>.</sub>
Sgt. Edward Cheung #960	Co A - Undercover Officer
Officer William Clinton #1050	Co J - Undercover Officer
Officer Raymond Callo #1828	5V7 — Undercover Officer
Officer Timothy Kiely #1215	3J1FD
Officer Salina Labutan #4085	3J1FD